Now, therefore, 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Division of 

Archives and History, Department of Cultural Resources, for the 1977-1978 fiscal year the sum 

of eighty-four thousand nine hundred fifty-seven dollars ($84,957), and for the 1978-1979 

fiscal year the sum of eighty-nine thousand nine hundred fifty-seven dollars ($89,957) for the 

use of the Stagville Preservation Center. Funds appropriated by this act shall be expended only 

in accordance with G.S. 121-11 and G.S. 143-31.2. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1977. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 1st day of July, 1977.